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Santa Rosa Sunrise Rotary Club Ski Trip
The dates are January 21, 22 and 23 at Heavenly Valley, Pacifica
Lodge. Members, family and friends are all invited. Randy Seelye
is requesting a deposit equal to the cost of the first night’s lodging by
December 21, 1993 to secure the accommodations. Please talk to
Randy to reserve your room.

The meeting on December 9 is the last day to bring in contributions.
If you don’t have the wish list and haven’t been shopping, please
make a donation at the meeting. The committee is requesting 100%
participation. We repeat the procedure below so everyone can help.
Please check with any of the committee members if you have any
questions.

Christmas is a Time for Giving
The YWCA has requested our assistance in providing them with
much needed items for their Child Care Services and A Children’s

Place programs. Here’s what you can do:

L Review the lists and look around your household for items
that you can contribute. Items should be in good, usable condition. Please
bring your contributions to the meetings on December 2 & 9 for collection.

2 Select items from the lists you wish to contribute and while
out Christmas shopping, purchase them. Again, please bring your
contributions to the meetings noted above for collection.

3. If you do not have items to contribute or don'’t have time to
shop, a cash donation of at least $5.00 would be greatly appreciated.

These funds will be used to purchase items on the YWCA’s wish list.

During our Christmas party on December 15, our contributions will
be presented to a representative from the YWCA.

Committee Members: Terry Cheney, Steve Davis, Russ McCracken,
Stan Walker and Drew Turner

Welcome to STEVE HERRON

Please introduce yourself to Steve and make him feel welcome.
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Club Assembly - December 2, 1993

Dan Davis reminded us of the Christmas Party scheduled for
Saturday night, December 15 at 6:15 p.m. at Lena’s. (Just in case
you can’t figure out who Lena is, Lena’s is a restaurant at 509
Adams Street in Santa Rosa. Lena is not necessarily someone you
know and she is not a member.) The Chamber Singers will be there
from the Santa Rosa High School and you should be too.

Russ Lockner is again officiating at the Club Speech contest.
He is looking for speakers from grades 9 through 12.

Steve Davis did the honors for the club and presented a check
for $2000.00 to the Council on Aging.

Bob Dunn expertly and efficiently handled the duties of
election of officers for another year. Here are the names we will be
hearing a lot more of in the not too distant future.

President: Dan Davis

Vice President: Steve Owles

Secretary: Carl Jacobson

Treasurer: Shauna Lorenzen

Directors: Buster Finch Bob Kingsley

Drew Turner Albert Handelman

Stan Walker and Steve Owles were given certificates for their
good work with the Foundation and Scandia Night, respectively.

Nancy announced the clubs intention to continue to add $50
for every $100 contribution to the Foundation through the end of
1993. The club is now #7 in the district for Paul Harris
contributions. That is a great record and Nancy still has the goal for
the club to go 100% with $100.00 contributions this year.

Dan Lambert celebrated a Sunday birthday at his home with
the Rams and the 49ers. Sounds exciting to me. Happy Birthday!

Riki and Bob Intner celebrated Bob’s birthday and Riki
celebrated a one year anniversary in the club (12/3/93) with perfect
attendance. That date was also Leroy’s six year anniversary in the
club. Warren Smith was a little mysterious about a siren near his
home but I suppose I would be too. STEVE HERRON got his red
badge and the usual complement of goodies. Happy to have you join
us Steve. And Del Raby volunteered for another $25 contribution
when President Nancy missed the opening presented to her.

John Voyles invites program suggestions and we are all asked

to start thinking GOLF TOURNAMENT and FUND RAISING!
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Now is the time to start making Christmas whar you want it to be!

ADVENTURE IN NEPAL

Thanks to Randy and Katheryn for entertaining several members and
guests at their house last Tuesday night. The slides were fantastic as
were the stories about trekking in the Himalaya (where travel
becomes travail). It sounded like a great trip (not without it’s
challenges, however) and we appreciate the opportunity to be a part
of it in a nice comfortable chair with a glass of good wine nearby. If
you missed it, you missed a great evening and we missed you. We
hope to do it again, with another adventure and in another place. If
you would like to volunteer to share your travel experiences, please
talk to Dale Zumfelde for information and scheduling.

Membership Directory Update:

To:  All Sunrise Rotary Members
From: Gary Doolittle
We are currently working on the 1994 update to the
membership directory. Please review the directory page that holds
the information about you. Please make a copy of that page and
send or fax the updated information to me at this address:
P.O. Box 3366
Santa Rosa, CA 95402
FAX (707) 575-8649
The deadline for update is January 1, 1994. We will be
going to press soon after that date. Thanks! Gary Doolittle

Classical Piano on the Mountain
All indications were that Muza’s concert at Dale and Shirley’s
house last Friday was both a critical musical success and a
popular social success. We all had a great time. My thanks
to everyone who came. We appreciate your interest and
support and Muza was most thankful for the consideration
given to her. We hope to see Muza again at the Christmas
Party at Lena’s where she will help us celebrate (perhaps
with a short piano selection) and we can help her celebrate
her birthday which is December 15, the day of the party.
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SANTA ROSA SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB

CALENDAR OF EVENTS

December - "Holiday Cheer"

11 Saturday ~ Christmas Party at Healthnet Office 2:00-6:00 p.m.
14 Tuesday =~ Board Meeting (Healthnet Office - 5:30 p.m.)
15 Wednesday Evening Holiday Family Party at Lena’s

January - "Another Beginning"
2 Sunday International President’s Dinner - San Jose

11 Tuesday Board Meeting (Healthnet Office - 5:30 p.m.)
27 Thursday  Association Meeting

February - "World Understanding Month"

- 8 Tuesday Board Meeting (Healthnet Office - 5:30 p.m.)
12 Saturday =~ VALENTINE’S DANCE
15 Tuesday Fireside

UPCOMING PROGRAMS
John Voyles - Program Chairman

December 9 - HIV in the Workplace
Public Health Department Representative

December 16 - No Meeting, but don’t miss the family
Christmas party the night before at
Lena’s!

December 23 - There will be a meeting on this day!

Program to be announced.

December 30 - No Meeting - Happy New Year



SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB -- MEMBERSHIP ROS™SR
Home # Work #

Last

Abrahamsen
Abramson *
Aita *
Amos
Bayless
Carlenzoli *
Cercone
Cheney
Coker
Davis *
Davis *
Dobbin
Dolinsek
Doolittle
Dunn
Eakin
Estes
Finch
Franke
Handelman
Hulen
Intner
Jacobson
Jarvis
Jensen
Jones
Julian

King *
Kingsley *
Lambert
Lockner
Lockner
Lorenzen *
Lorenzen
Lynch, Jr. *
McCracken
Mika
Olsen
Owles *
Ponseti
Raby
Reyes
Sass *
Scott
Seegmiller
Seelye
Slyh
Smith
Solar
Treleaven
Turner
Van Cleave
Voyles
Vyenielo
Walker
Watson
Wessman
Young
Zager
Zumfelde

First
Jeff

Al
Nancy
Bill
Gary
Leroy +
Frank
Terry
Ken
Dan
Steve
Greg
John +
Gary +
Bob
Tom
Carol
Buster +
Rick
Albert
Phil
Riki +
Carl +
Bob
Gary
John +
Archie +
An
Robert
Dan +
Russell
Vicki
Dave +
Shauna
John
Russ
Nancie
Steve
Steve
Rhoann
Delbert +
Bruce +
Mike
Robert
Kent +
Randy
Loretta
Warren +
Patricia
Peter +
Drew
Eric +
John
Catherine
Stan
John
Rolf
Jeff
Hank +
Dale

Spouse
Deborah

Bob
Diane
Lynda
Carol
Jan
Jerry

Susan
Rita

Kathy
Carolyn
Diane
Joanne

Marilyn
Judy

Bette
Bob +
Judy +

Linda
Ardys
Susan
Irene
Jeanne
Kay

Shauna
Dave
Jackie
Deborah
Mark
Lynn
Cathy

Harriett +

Kathy
Joan

John
Wendy
Richard
Marie +
Pat
Lori

Bill
Valen

Karen
Doty
Shirley

*Board Member

528-3033
576-8163
823-9139
544-4877
542-6102
542-8964
526-9852
544-1099
527-0880
527-0724
525-9306
579-0656
546-7306
545-9354
539-7229
579-5734
44-0119

538-2671
538-2451
838-7779
539-1041
539-4829
575-1233
523-2854
546-5217
526-5001
433-6256
539-5980
575-4719
539-7294
526-3775
544-1593
526-1107
526-1107
538-3877
935-6537
546-7364
546-3973
528-1484
571-0436
838-6701
538-0793
526-1965
539-4341
579-0161
528-2149
523-3232
542-8108
838-3928
538-9190
525-8176
823-6601
869-2664
539-9112
525-0152
573-0433
578-0230
578-7746
544-0579
538-8055

544-8372
546-9220
575-3115
544-9516
527-7300
542-6465
542-1644
527-5555
546-9641
545-7010
575-9595
579-0554
544-5493
546-0825
539-1024
829-4600
877-8887/800
527-5555
526-3303
528-2882
578-0253
526-3141
578-2370
575-1198
577-8202
546-0272
546-7822
527-0800
523-9609
528-7711
544-4133
528-5371
544-8273
543-0172
525-0149
538-0868
524-4200
578-6033
584-7360
542-5713

523-2310
523-1987
544-5800

526-8585
579-3386
245-4436/510
576-3629
524-1024
525-9262
838.9822
524-1999
525-2243
586-1054
823-8333
578-0230
579-52C0

526-2632

+ Paul Harris Fellow

Classifics. .
Insurance
Executive Gifts
Insurance - Health
Retail - Ice Cream
Jewelery Design & Manufacture
Civil Engineer
Dentist-Orthodontics
Human Resourses
Architecture
Law - Business
Dentistry - (Additional Active)
Investment Advisor
Insurance - Life/Disability
Attorney Services
Marketing Consultant
Food Processing
Mortgage - Mortgage Sales
Electronic Scale Service
Dentistry
Law-Estate Planning
CPA - Computer Application
Marriage-Family Counseling
Engineering-Consulting
Maxillofacial Surgery
Furniture Rental
CPA-Business Planning
Equiptment Leasing
CPA - Accounting
Mortgage - Loans
Computer Systems
Real Estate - Commercial
Elementary Education
Delicatessen
Radio Broadcasting-Management
Developer
Cyclery - Retail
Law-Products Liability
Law - Domestic Relations
Manufacturing - Furniture
Advertising
Senior Active
Chiropractic
Construction - Residential
Business Forms
Information Systems
Newspaper Publishing
Travel Agency
Geothermal Energy
Banking - Commercial
Securities
Veterinarian - Surgery
Mortgage - Lending
Prepress
Banking - Marketing
Construction - Commercial
Property Management
Computer Services
Insurance - Casualty
Honorary Member
Architecture - Residential
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Sonoma County Make-Up Locations

MONDAY
WEST SANTA ROSA-12:15pm HEALDSBURG-12:00pm
Los Robles-Cleveland & Edwards Masonic Temple-Plaza & Center

: TUESDAY :
WINDSOR-7:15pm SANTA ROSA EAST-12:15pm
Windsor Bowl-8801 Conde Ln. Flamingo Hotel-4th & Farmers Lane

ROHNERT PARK/COTATI-12:15pm GUERNEVILLE-6:30pm
Red Lion Inn-1 Red Lion Dr, Northwoods Restaurant-Hwy. 116

WEDNESDAY
SANTA ROSA-12:10pm PETALUMA VALLEY-12:15pm
Flamingo Hotel-4th & Farmers Ln. Adobe Creck Golf Club-Frates Rd.

SONOMA VALLEY-12:15pm
Sonoma Golf & Country Club-1770 Arnold Dr.

THURSDAY
PETALUMA-12:15pm CLOVERDALE-12:15pm
Veteran’s Mem. Bldg.-1094 Petaluma Blvd. S. ~ Veteran’s Bldg-W. First St.

FRIDAY
SEBASTOPOL-12:15pm
Veteran’s Memorial Bldg,.-282 High St.

This bulletin is sponsored by the following Rotarian:

- - o b e ——

RENTALS = YAKIMA & THULE RACKS « CLOTHING
TREK o GT » SANTANA TANDEMS e GIANT « ALLSOP

FINE ADULT &
YOUTH BICYCLES
KNOWLEDGEABLE,

FIIENDLY SERVICE
I/
IR INCON47
Russ McCracken SegmonamatRaway

Migdle Rincon Road
CWNER off Highway 12
Santa Rosa, CA 95409
FAX 7075380879
70745380868
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The following sample letters were left with us by Bob Cassidy of C.A.R.E.
They address his concerns with the "Victims of Crime Restitution Fund"
and he asked for our assistance. These or similar letters sent to the
Governor (or your Assembly Representative) would be appreciated.

Governor Pete Wilson |
State Capitol
Sacramento, CA 95814

Dear Governor Wilson,

I am writing to alert you to a serious problem affecting crime
victims in California, partlcu!arly child victims. The State Board of Control
has virtually stopped paying for services for crime victims even though the
State has made a clear commitment to assist these children. The stated
reason is that of a budget deficit in the Victims of Crime Restitution Fund.
A closer inspection reveals the real reason for this deficit is that restitution
moneys are being diverted to other state programs.

We urge you to stop this budgetary theft, and restore solvency to
this fund directing restitution to go to crime victims first.

Without your immediate intervention, valuable services such as
counseling to child sexual abuse victims will cease to exist.

Sincerely,
or
Dear Governor Wilson:

I am writing to express my concern regarding the Victims of Crime
Restitution Fund, which I understand has a serious deficit, resulting in
funds not being paid to providers of services to crime victims. [ urge you
to make an emergency appropriation to this fund to alleviate the deficit so
that crime victims, especially child victims, can receive theraputic
treatment. I am concerned that unless providers of this valuable service can
be reimbursed through this fund in a timely manner, they will not be able to
continue to operate and it will be the child victims and their families who
will have to go without treatment.

Please help to restore this program to its original intent: that crime
victims receive restitution from criminals. Thank you very much.

Sincerely,




RECCNITION CORNER: By Steve Olsen:

BOB CASSIDY of C.A.R.E. was presented with our check
for $2,000.00. Bob thanked the club for continuing the support and
asked for some assistance in trying to get the State to manage the
"Victims of Crime Restitution Fund". Samples letters are included in
this bulletin if anyone would like to send off a letter to the Governor.

DEL RABY was the only member of the club to attend the
foundation dinner in Eureka. He was also the only member to win
anything in the raffle. His $50.00 restaurant gift certificate was
promptly reduced by $10.00 by lite fingered Nancy.

DAN LAMBERT got a freebe by way of recognition for his
efforts on behalf of SRKSEP. (or is it freeby?)

Birthdays included: RUSS LOCKNER and Dan Davis’s wife SUSAN

Anniversaries: STAN and VALERIE WALKER
CARL JACOBSEN: One year with the club
ALBERT HANDELMAN: Two years
JEFF YOUNG was relieved of $25.00 in recognition of
"publishing problems" together with the recent newspaper article
about the business merger.
Speaking of newpaper articles: "he’s the finest person I've
ever met" in reference to our own JOHN DOLINSEK. John got ten
Nancy Bucks for that one.

It’s almost the end of the year and maybe a good time to look at
the Club’s GOALS AND OBJECTIVES for 1993-1994:
Maximize Profits from Scandia Night and Golf

Interact Club

Five New Paul Harris Fellows

Increase Membership by 5%

Increase Spouse Participation

$100.00 per person Foundation Contribution
Continue to add Fellowship Events
Strengthen Vocational Service

Seek out Sister Club

Establish Literacy Committee

Establish Drug Awareness Program




Just a last minute reminder: Hope the USPS “™perates:

Santa Rosa Sunrise Rotary
Family Holiday Party

When: Wednesday, December 15
6:15 p.m.
Where: Lena’s Restaurant
509 Adams Street - Santa Rosa
What: Dinner

SRHS Chamber Singers
Muza Mdzinarishvili - Piano
Visit from Santa’s Helper

Membership Directory Update:
To: All Sunrise Rotary Members
From: Gary Doolittle
We are currently working on the 1994 update to the:
membership directory. Please review the directory page that holds
the information about you. Please make a copy of that page and
send or fax the updated information to me at this address:
P.O. Box 3366
Santa Rosa, CA 95402
FAX (707) 575-8649
The deadline for update is January 1, 1994. We will be
going to press soon after that date. Thanks! Gary Doolittle

Don't forget the Ski Trip!
Talk to Randy Seelye for everything you need to know.

January 21, 22 and 23

Heavenly Valley and Pacifica Lodge
Uzink_sno_mand_think fun!!
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SANTA ROSA SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB

CALENDAR OF EVENTS

December - "Holiday Cheer"
15 Wednesday Evening Holiday Family Party at Lena’s
January - "Another Beginning"

2 Sunday International President’s Dinner - San Jose
11 Tuesday  Board Meeting (Healthnet Office - 5:30 p.m.)
27 Thursday  Association Meeting

February - "World Understanding Month"

8 Tuesday Board Meeting (Healthnet Office - 5:30 p.m.)
12 Saturday =~ VALENTINE’S DANCE

15 Tuesday Fireside

22 Tuesday World Understanding Day

24 Thursday  Association Meeting

March - "Stay Involved"
T T T T T e D S e T T e S e e e s

UPCOMING PROGRAMS
John Voyles - Program Chairman

December 16 - No Meeting, but don’t miss the family
Christmas party the night before at
Lena’s!

December 23 - There will be a meeting on this day!

Program to be announced.

December 30 - No Meeting - Happy New Year



SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB = MEMBERSHIP ROST#®
Home # Work #

Last
Abrahamsen
Abramson *
Alta*
Bayless
Carlenzoli *
Cercone
Cheney
Coker
Davis *
Davis *
Dobbin
Dolinsek
Doolittle
Dunn
Eakin
Estes
Finch
Franke
Handelman
Herron
Hulen
Intner
Jacobson
Jarvis
Jensen
Jones
Julian
King *
Kingsley *
Lambert
Lockner
Lockner
Lorenzen *
Lorenzen
McCracken
Mika
Olsen
Owles *
Ponseti
Raby
Reyes
Sass *
Scott
Seegmiller
Seelye
Smith
Solar
Treleaven
Turner
Van Cleave
Voyles
Vyenielo
Walker
Watson
Wessman
Young
Zager
Zumfelde

First Spouse
Jeff Deborah
Al

Nancy Bob
Gary Lynda
Leroy + Carol
Frank Jan
Terry Jerry
Ken :

Dan Susan
Steve Rita
Greg

John + Kathy
Gary + Carolyn
Bob Diane
Tom Joanne
Carol

Buster + Marilyn
Rick Judy
Albert

Steve

Phil Bette
Riki + Bob +
Carl + Judy +
Bob

Gary Linda

John + Ardys
Archie + Susan

Ar Irene
Robert Jeanne
Dan + Kay
Russell

Vicki

Dave + Shauna
Shauna Dave
Russ Deborah
Nancie Mark
Steve Lynn
Steve Cathy
Rhoann

Delbert +  Harriett +
Bruce +

Mike

Robert Kathy
Kent + Joan
Randy

Warren +  Wendy
Patricia Richard
Peter + Marie +
Drew Pat
Eric + Lori
John

Catherine  Bill
Stan Valeri
John

Rolf

Jeff Karen
Hank + Doty
Dale Shirley

*Board Member

528-3033
576-8163
823-9139
542-6102
542-8964
526-9852
544-1099
527-0880
527-0724
525-9306
579-0656
546-7306
545-9354
539-7229
579-5734
44-0119

538-2671
538-2451
838-7779
544-1860
539-1041
539-4829
575-1233
523-2854
546-5217
526-5001
433-6256
539-5980
575-4719
539-7294
526-3775
544-1593
526-1107
526-1107
935-6537
546-7364
546-3973
528-1484
571-0436
838-6701
538-0793
526-1965
539-4341
579-0161
528-2149
542-8108
838-3928
538-9190
525-8176
823-6601
869-2664
539-9112
525-0152
573-0433
578-0230
578-7746
544-0579
538-8055

544-8372
546-9220
575-3115
527-7300
542-6465
542-1644
527-5555
525-5600
545-7010
575-9595
579-0554
544-5493
546-0825
539-1024
829-4600
§77-8887/800
5275555
526-3303
528-2882
524-3102
578-0253
5263141
578-2370
575-1198
577-8202
546-0272
5467822
527-0800
523-9609
5287711
544-4133
528-5371
544-8273
543-0172
538-0868
524-4200
578-6033
5847360
542-5713

523-2310
523-1987
544-5800

526-8585
245-4436/510
576-3629
524-1024
525-9262
838-9822
524-1999
525-2243
586-1054
823-8333
578-0230
579-5200

526-2632

+Paul Harns Fellow

Classificati.
Insurance
Executive Gifts
Insurance - Health
Jewelery Design & Manufacture
Civil Engineer
Dentist-Orthodontics
Human Resourses
Architecture
Law - Business
Dentistry - (Additional Active)
Investment Advisor
Insurance - Life/Disability
Autorney Services
Marketing Consultant
Food Processing
Mortgage - Mortgage Sales
Electronic Scale Service
Dentistry
Law-Estate Planning
Banking
CPA - Computer Application
Marriage-Family Counseling
Engineering-Consulting
Maxillofacial Surgery
Furniture Rental
CPA-Business Planning
Equiptment Leasing
CPA - Accounting
Mortgage - Loans
Computer Systems
Real Estate - Commercial
Elementary Education
Delicatessen
Radio Broadcasting-Management
Cyclery - Retail
Law-Products Liability
Law - Domestic Relations
Manufacturing - Furniture
Advertising
Senior Active
Chiropractic
Construction - Residential
Business Forms
Information Systems
Newspaper Publishing
Geothermal Energy
Banking - Commercial
Securities
Veterinarian - Surgery
Mortgage - Lending
Prepress
Banking - Marketing
Construction - Commercial
Property Management
Computer Services
Insurance - Casualty
Honorary Member
Architecture - Residential
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Sonoma County Make-Up Locations

MONDAY
WEST SANTA ROSA-12:15pm HEALDSBURG-12:00pm
Los Robles-Cleveland & Edwards Masonic Temple-Plaza & Center

TUESDAY
WINDSOR-7:15pm SANTA ROSA EAST-12:15pm
Windsor Bowl-8801 Conde Ln. Flamingo Hotel-4th & Farmers Lane

ROHNERT PARK/COTATI-12:15pm GUERNEVILLE-6:30pm
Red Lion Inn-1 Red Lion Dr. Northwoods Restaurant-Hwy. 116

WEDNESDAY
SANTA ROSA-12:10pm PETALUMA VALLEY-12:15pm
Flamingo Hotel-4th & Farmers Ln. Adobe Creek Golf Club-Frates Rd.

SONOMA VALLEY-12:15pm
Sonoma Golf & Country Club-1770 Arnold Dr.

THURSDAY
PETALUMA-12:15pm CLOVERDALE-12:15pm
Veteran’s Mem. Bldg.-1094 Petaluma Blvd. S. ~ Veteran’s Bldg-W. First'St.

FRIDAY *
SEBASTOPOL-12:15pm
Veteran’s Memorial Bldg.-282 High St.

This bulletin is sponsored by the following Rotarian:

RENTALS « YAKIMA & THULE RACKS = CLOTHING
TREK o GT o SANTANA TANDEMS o GIANT » ALLSOP

File- ADULT &
. YICUITH BICYCLES
rNOWLEDGEABLE,

Russ McCracken
OWNER e o ;
sania itosa, CA 95409
FAX 0705380879
707253890858
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This story is from a little book, Random Acts of Kindness.

During the Depression my grandmother was a society
matron in Cleveland and, as she put it, "quite taken with
myself." One morning she found a basket of food on her
doorstep. It made her furious- how could anyone think that she
was some poor needy person? Not knowing what to do, she put
the basket in the kitchen without even bothering to unpack it.
The next morning another basket of food was on her front step.
By the end of the week she had five food baskets beginning to
clutter up her immaculate kitchen, and she decided that the least
she could do was to pass the food along to those who were
really needy. The baskets continued to arrive for a couple more
weeks, and my grandmother realized that she had begun to look
forward to her part in helping to find someone who needed
them. When the morning deliveries finally stopped, she started
making her own food baskets to give away.

The moral of the story? Said my grandmother, "Someone
knew I really was a poor needy person and found the best
possible way to help me. "

In this season of Hannukah and Christmas and solstice and
New Year, let us remember to remember.

There are needy people out there and we are needy ourselves.
Let us give what we can and take what we can, always with love.

There are wars going on; on the streets, across international
borders and inside our heads. There are a lot of people who need
baskets: baskets of food, baskets of patience, baskets of teddy bears,
baskets of discipline, baskets of laughs, baskets of love and
compassion, and baskets of help.

Let us remember what we have and what we need.

There is also peace and there is love.

Let us remember. DZ
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wlerry Christmas, Everyone!

Because of the festivities of the Christmas Party, there was a
dearth of RECOGNITION to be done but what there was of it was
certainly pretty high powered.

MIKE YAEGER was welcomed into the Paul Harris
Fellowship with a lot of kind words from Jack Vallerga. However
many kind words were spoken, it probably wasn’t enough. We all
saw a lot of the good work Mike did at our club and we also know
there was a lot more of that at the Sonoma Club from whence Mike
cometh. And it was great to see Mike and Lee Anne and family at
the party.

And not only that! CAROLYN DOOLITTLE also joined that
select fellowship and received the appropriate hardware, certificate,
etc. Carolyn was introduced as someone who actually lives the
Four-Way Test and that should be inspiring to us all. Thanks to
Carolyn and to Gary for his kind words too. Congratulations to both
Mike and Carolyn.

The party seemed to be a big hit with everyone in
attendance. Thanks to everyone who turned out and
especially to Dan Davis for his efforts to organize the
party for everyone to enjoy. | can only hope everyone
has paid Steve Owles for the party or that jolly little elf
himself may show up on your roof to do who knows what!

GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENTS
There will be another piano concert at Dale and Shirley’s house:
for those who missed the first one;
for those who were there and can’t wait to do it again; and
for those who got a preview of Muza’s playing at the party!
Time and Date after we’ve recovered from the Holidaze.

There will also be another evening travelogue. This will be another good

one and promises to be unique. Stay tuned for details. Anyone wishing to get on
the schedule for hosting this event is invited to call Dale Zumfelde.
"Let us not be satisfied with just giving money.
Money is nof enough,money can be got, but they
need your hearts to love them. So spread your
love everywhere vou go.” -Mother Teresa

R I R
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MYSZERY ROTARIA.N by Archie Julian

In Cotati he did study
at Sonoma State to become an alum.
He learned how to use numbers to reach a sum,
and make them fit in place, tightly plumb.

Out of school with degree in hand,
he joined a hardworking conservative band;
intuitively he then knew,
his talents would improve the crew.
Now he’s a partner and owns part of the show,
and he’s pushing the company, bigger to grow.

At a Lutheran Church retreat
his future wife he did meet,
and realized she was one he wished to keep.
: Now his wife and three kids,
Christopher, Steven and Elise
give him happiness that will not cease.

When he’s free, which is rare you see,
He makes attempts at golf and makes the.claim:
"It’s a shame to call this a game."

With bow in tow,
he hunts pigs,
among the twigs,
and calls it quite a trick
to hunt with his dog names Maverick.

With these clues you can see,
who the Rotarian of Mystery will be.

At the meeting on December 23, 1993 we will be taking up a
Holiday collection for our longstanding and loyal server, Gary
Horton. President Nancy requests we show our appreciation for

Gary'’s fine service through the year wiili o 35-10 comtribution.
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uANTA ROSA SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB

CALENDAR OF EVENTS
January - "Another Beginning"

2 Sunday International President’s Dinner - San Jose
11 Tuesday Board Meeting (Healthnet Office - 5:30 p.m.)
27 Thursday  Association Meeting

February - "World Understanding Month"

8 Tuesday Board Meeting (Healthnet Office - 5:30 p.m.)
12 Saturday =~ VALENTINE’S DANCE

15 Tuesday Fireside

22 Tuesday World Understanding Day

24 Thursday  Association Meeting

March - "Stay Involved"

8 Tuesday Board Meeting (Healthnet Office - 5:30 p.m.)

10-18 INTERNATIONAL ASSEMBLY
13 -19 WORLD ROTARACT WEEK
UPCOMING PROGRAMS

John Voyles - Program Chairman

December 23 - There will be a meeting on this day!
Hope to see you there!

December 30 - No Meeting - Happy New Year

"Some day, after we have mastered the winds, the
waves, the tides and gravity we shall harness the
energies of love. Then, for the second time in the

history of the world, man will have discovered fire. "
-Teilhard deChardin




SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB -- MEMBERSHIP ROSTFA\
Home # Work #

Last
Abrahamsen

Abramson *

Aita *
Bayless
Carlenzol *
Cercone
Cheney
Coker
Davis *
Davis *
Dobbin
Dolinsek
Doolittle
Dunn
Eakin
Estes
Finch
Franke
Handelman
Herron
Hulen
Intner
Jacobson
Jarvis
Jensen
Jones
Julian
King *
Kingsley *
Lambert
Lockner
Lockner
Lorenzen *
Lorenzen
McCracken
Mika
Olsen
Owles *
Ponsett
Raby
Reyes
Sass *
Scott
Seegmiller
Seelye
Smith
Solar
Treleaven
Turner
Van Cleave
Voyles
Vyenielo
Walker
Watson
Wessman
Young,
Zager
Zumfelde

First
Jeft
Al

Nancy
Gary
Leroy +
Frank
Terry
Ken
Dan
Steve
Greg
John +
Gary +
Bob
Tom
Carol
Buster +
Rick
Albert
Steve
Phil
Riki +
Carl +
Bob
Gary
John +
Archie +
Armn
Robert
Dan +
Russell
Vicki
Dave +
Shauna
Russ
Nancie
Steve
Steve
Rhoann
Delbert +
Bruce +
Mike
Robert
Kent +
Randy
Warren +
Patricia
Peter +
Drew
Eric +
John
Catherine
Stan
John
Rolf
Jeff 1
Hank +
Dale

Spouse
Deborah

Bob
Lynda
Carol
Jan
Jerry

Susan

Rita

Kathy
Carolyn
Diane
Joanne

Marilyn
Judy

Bette
Bob +
Judy +

Linda
Ardys
Susan
Irene
Jeanne

KRY

Shauna
Dave
Deborah
Mark
Lynn
Cathy

Harrietr +

Kathy
Joan

Wendy
Richard
Marie +
Pat

Lori
Bill
Valeri

Karen
Doty
Shirley

*Board Member

528-3033
576-8163
823-9139
542-6102
542-8964
526-9852
544-1099
527-0880
527-0724
525-9306
579-0656
546-7306
545-9354
539-7229
579-5734
44-0119

538-2671
538-2451
838-7779
544-1860
539-1041
539-4829
575-1233
523-2854
546-5217
526-5001
433-6256
539-5980
5754719
539-7294
526-3775
544-1593
526-1107
526-1107
935-6537
546-7364
546-3973
528-1484
571-0436
838-6701
538-0793
526-1965
539-4341
579-0161
528-2149
542-8108
838-3928
538-9190
525-8176
823-6601
869-2664
539-9112
525-0152
573-0433
578-0230
578-7746
544-0579
538-8055

544-8372
546-9220
575-3115
527-7300
542-6465
542-1644
527-5555
525-5600
545-7010
575-9595
579-0554
544-5493
546-0825
539-1024
829-4600
877-8887/800
527-5555
526-3303
528-2882
524-3102
578-0253
526-3141
578-2370
575-1198
577-8202
546-0272
546-7822
527-0800
523-9609
528-7711
544-4133
528-5371
544-8273
543-0172
538-0868
524-4200
578-6033
584-7360
542-5713

523-2310
523-1987
544-5800

526-8585
245-4436/510
576-3629
524-1024
525-9262
838-9822
524-1999
525-2243
586-1054
§23-8333
578-0230
579-5200

526-2632

+ Paul Hams Feliow

Classificati
Insurance
Executive Gifts
Insurance - Health
Jewelery Design 8 Manufacture
Civil Engineer
Dentist-Orthodontics
Human Resourses
Architecture
Law - Business
Dentistry - (Additional Active)
Investment Advisor
Insurance - Life/Disability
Attorney Services
Marketing Consultant
Food Processing
Mortgage - Mortgage Sales
Electronic Scale Service
Dentistry
Law-Estate Planning
Banking
CPA - Computer Application
Marriage-Family Counseling
Engineering-Consulting
Maxillofacial Surgery
Furniture Rental
CPA-Business Planning
Equiptment Leasing
CPA - Accounting
Mortgage - Loans
Computer Systems
Real Estate - Commercial
Elementary Education
Delicatessen
Radio Broadcasting-Management
Cyclery - Retail
Law-Products Liability
Law - Domestic Relations
Manufacturing - Furniture
Advertising
Senior Active
Chiropractic
Construction - Residential
Business Forms
Information Systems
Newspaper Publishing
Geothermal Energy
Banking - Commercial
Securities
Veterinarian - Surgery
Montgage - Lending
Prepress
Banking - Marketing
Construction - Commercial
Property Management
Computer Services
Insurance - Casualty
Honorary Member
Architecture - Residential
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Sonoma County Make-Up Locations

MONDAY
WEST SANTA ROSA-12:15pm HEALDSBURG-12:00pm
Los Robles-Cleveland & Edwards Masonic Temple-Plaza & Center

TUESDAY
WINDSOR-7:15pm SANTA ROSA EAST-12:15pm
Windsor Bowl-8801 Conde Ln. Flamingo Hotel-4th & Farmers Lane

ROHNERT PARK/COTATI-12:15pm GUERNEVILLE-6:30pm
Red Lion Inn-1 Red Lion Dr. Northwoods Restaurant-Hwy. 116

WEDNESDAY
SANTA ROSA-12:10pm PETALUMA VALLEY-12:15pm
Flamingo Hotel-4th & Farmers Ln, Adobe Creek Golf Club-Frates Rd.

SONOMA VALLEY-12:15pm
Sonoma Golf & Country Club-1770 Arnold Dr.

- THURSDAY
PETALUMA-12:15pm CLOVERDALE-12:15pm
Veteran’s Mem. Bldg.-1094 Petaluma Blvd. S.  Veteran’s Bldg-W. First St.

FRIDAY
SEBASTOPOL-12:15pm
Veteran’s Memorial Bldg.-282 High St.

This bulletin is sponsored by the following Rotarian:

RENTALS o YAKIMA & THULE RACKS « CLOTHING
TREK « GT « SANTANA TANDEMS » GIANT « ALLSOP

FINE ADULT &
0 YOUTH BICYCLES
KNOWLEDGEABLE.
FRIENDLY SERVICE

; . av27 Sonoma Highway
Russ McCracken Middlie fancon Road
OWNER ot Highway 12

Santa Rosa, CA 95409
FAX 70753840879
70753800858
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